## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 589 by Representative Abramson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Articles" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

5 "966(E) and (F), 1732(1), and 1915(B) and to enact Code of Civil 6 Procedure Article 966(G), relative to civil procedure; to provide for 7 submission of and objections to evidence for motions for summary judgment; 8 to provide for limitations on jury trial threshold amounts; to provide for the 9 effect of a partial summary judgment; and to provide for related matters."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 1, after "Articles" delete the remainder of the line and insert "966(E) and (F),
  1732(1), and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, line 2, after "1915(B)" delete the comma "," and "1951, and 1979"

## 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 16 On page 2, line 3, after "Articles" delete "78.1, 927(A)(8)," and after "966(G)" change "are" 17 to "is"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 29 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 20 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 3, line 25, after "case" insert "as to that party or parties"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 4, line 4, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>stating</u>" delete "<u>motion to strike or memorandum</u>"
and insert "<u>memorandum in support thereof or in a motion to strike</u>"

- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 28 On page 4, delete lines 16 through 28 in their entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 5, at the end of line 9, delete the period "." and insert the following:

## Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- "if the stipulation or admission is made after the first setting of the trial date. If the
   plaintiff stipulates or otherwise admits prior to the first setting of the trial date, the
- 3 defendant shall not be entitled to assert a right to a trial by jury."
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 5 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 28 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 27 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 29 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 11 On page 9, delete lines 1 through 29 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 13 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 27 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 15 On page 11, delete lines 1 through 26 in their entirety